COMMUNITY CALENDAR

4—Portland's Largest Garage Sale, Expo Center, Portland 10-12-51st annual Portland Swap Meet, Expo Center, Portland

10-12—The Gorge Artists annual open studio tour, www. gorgeartists.org

11—Hard-Pressed Cider Fest and BBQ, Apple Valley Store, noon to 6 p.m., 3315 Sadelman Drive, Hood River

14—Klickitat PUD Board of Commissioners' meeting, 2 p.m., Goldendale

12-16—Garth Brooks World Tour, Moda Center, Portland 17-19—Collectors Gun and Knife Show, Expo Center, Portland

18—Ranch Sorting, Hood River **County Fairgrounds**

18—Camp Patriot Smash for Cash Demolition Derby, TRAC Center, Pasco

18-19—Apple Valley Blossom Festival, Dessert Party, Apple Valley Store

23-26—Shrine Circus, TRAC Center, Pasco

24-26—Ghost Town Tour, Dufur, Oregon; www. balchhotel.com

28 - Klickitat PUD Board of Commissioners' meeting. 2 p.m., Goldendale

MAY 2015

1-2—NW Quilter's 41st annual Quilt Show, Expo Center, Portland

KPUD Customer Meetings

In the next few months, Klickitat PUD staff and commissioners will visit several community and city councils and community action groups throughout Klickitat County.

April 4—Ponderosa Park Owners Assoc., 10:30 a.m., KPUD meeting room April 8—Rimrock Homeowners Association, 6 p.m., Svendsen's April 21—Wishram Community Council, 6 p.m., Community Building, Wishram School April 22—Klickitat Community Council, 6:30 p.m., high school library

Klickitat PUD Commissioners Elected

Three officers were elected at the Klickitat PUD Board of Commissioners' meeting January 13: president, Ray A. Mosbrucker; vice president, Randy L. Knowles; and secretary, Dan G. Gunkel.

Public Utility District No. 1 of Klickitat County is governed by a three-member board of commissioners elected by the citizens of Klickitat County. Each commissioner represents a different district of the county and serves a six-year term. The commissioners also represent Klickitat PUD as delegates to various business organizations, including the Washington PUD Association, the American Public Power Association and Northwest Public Power Association. The commission terms are staggered so a different commissioner runs for re-election every two years.

Commission meetings are scheduled to start at 2 p.m. on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month in the Klickitat PUD board room at 1313 S. Columbus Ave., Goldendale. Special meetings and workshops are called by the commission as the need arises, and are advertised in local newspapers under legal notices.

Current agendas for upcoming commission meetings are posted on our website, www. klickitatpud.com, the Friday prior to each meeting. Minutes of the commission meetings are available on our website once they are approved by the commission.

Ray A. Mosbrucker, president

Ray Mosbrucker is serving his second term. He was first elected to the board of commissioners in December 2004.

Mosbrucker and his wife, Janice, are lifelong residents of Klickitat County and own several

family-operated businesses in the Goldendale area.

He brings broad electrical and construction knowledge to the table, as well as experience in economic development and business

management. Mosbrucker is involved at many levels, including the state legislature and PUD association, to ensure the needs and requirements of our public utility are met. He is also active with community councils throughout Klickitat County.

Term expiration: December 2016, District 2

Randy L. Knowles, vice president

Randy Knowles is serving his third term as PUD commissioner. He was first elected to serve on the board of commissioners in December 1994.

Knowles is a lifelong resident of Klickitat County's west end. Although he considers



himself semiretired, Knowles still manages a variety of business ventures. A logger by trade, he deals in timberland and occasionally heads to the woods to do some logging himself.

Term expiration: December 2018, District 1

Dan G. Gunkel, secretary

Dan Gunkel was first elected as a Klickitat PUD commissioner in December 1990. He was re-elected in November 2014 and began serving his fifth six-year term on the board in January 2015.



Gunkel was appointed to Energy

Northwest's board of directors in 1991 and elected to its executive board in June 1994, serving as vice chairman from 2003 to 2006. He was appointed chairman of Energy Northwest's operations, construction and safety committee in June 2006. Gunkel has been a resident of Klickitat County his entire life. Following in his parents' footsteps, he is co-owner of Gunkel Orchards, responsible for shipping and marketing of the produce.

Term expiration: December 2020, District 3